	OIPE
	5
FORM PTO-1595	'FEB 2 7 2004 🛂 F
(Rev. 6-93)	四 脚
OMB No. 0651-00	(exp. 4/94)
To the H	lonoras expensioner of F
Name of conve	eving party(ies):

03-05-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

102685730

ed original documents or copy thereof

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy is a true copy of the original document. Gerald L. DePardo Name of Person Signing Registration No. 36,121 004 DBYRNE 00000135 50299#otal Name of pages including covered to the control of the co	pegoing information is true and correct and any attained an
O. Statement and signature	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
City: Wallingford State: CT Zip: 06492	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
OS DAMIOS I CINCHOLL	50-2994; Order No. CC-0652
Street Address: 50 Barnes Park North	8. Deposit account number:
	X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: <u>CyVera Corporation</u>	Enclosed
Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald L. DePardo	Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	rs attached?yes <u>X</u> no
10/661,836	Variable of Control
Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution data of the application is: -2/20 18 21 /2004
Execution Date: February 18 20,21, 2004	Additional name(s) and addresses(es) attached?yes X_ ne
Other	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
X Assignment Merger	City: Wallingford State: CT Zip: 06492
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 50 Barnes Park North
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no X	
John Moon, Martin Putnam, Tuo Li and Joseph Traynor	Name: <u>CyVera Corporation</u> Internal Address:
1. Name of conveying party(les): John Moon, Martin Putnam, Tuo Li and	the Callera Comparation

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

USSN: <u>10/661,836</u> Filed: <u>9/12/03</u>

WHEREAS, WE, JOHN MOON of 17 Promontory Drive, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492, MARTIN A. PUTNAM of 78 Lancaster Way, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410, TUO LI of 26 Sandpiper Lane, East Lyme, Connecticut 06333 and JOSEPH TRAYNOR of 20 Porter Street #1, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, respectively, have invented certain improvements in Method and Apparatus for Aligning Microbeads in Order to Interrogate the same identified as Attorney Docket No. CC-0652, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date(s) set after the signature(s) hereto, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, CyVera Corporation, of Wallingford, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire United States right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all U.S. Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid U.S. Patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

L.S. John Moon

Date

L.S. John Moon

L.S. John Moon

Date

L.S. John Moon

Date

L.S. John Moon

Date

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 015029 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT

USSN: 10/661,836 Filed: 9/12/03

WHEREAS, WE, JOHN MOON of 17 Promontory Drive, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492, MARTIN A. PUTNAM of 78 Lancaster Way, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410, TUO LI of 26 Sandpiper Lane, East Lyme, Connecticut 06333 and JOSEPH TRAYNOR of 20 Porter Street #1, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, respectively, have invented certain improvements in Method and Apparatus for Aligning Microbeads in Order to Interrogate the same identified as Attorney Docket No. CC-0652, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date(s) set after the signature(s) hereto, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, CyVera Corporation, of Wallingford, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire United States right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all U.S. Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid U.S. Patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

L.S.	
John Moon	Date
L.S	
Martin A. Putnam	Date
L.S.	
L.S. my h	Date 2 1-04
Joseph Traynor	Date

PATENT REEL: 015029 FRAME: 0328

. ,					
State of	MA	7		,) ,	
County o	of mi	DDle	Jex) ss:)	
	On this			to me t	. 2004, before me personally Joseph T TRAYMOR personally known, and known to me to be the person(s)
who sign	ed the foreg	oing as	signment,	and acknowledged th	the signing of same as his/her(their) free act and deed.
SEAL					Susal Scirturo
					SUSAN E. SCIORTINO

SUSAN E. SCIORTINO
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
December 3, 2010

PATENT REEL: 015029 FRAME: 0329

State of Cannechout	·) · Vallacked
County of New Haun	ss: Wallington a
On this 18 day of M. Pumam + T. Li	to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s)
who signed the foregoing assignment,	and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her(their) free act and deed.
SEAL	Trong B Usintainer
	SHERRY B. VISINTAINER Notary Public
	My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2005
State of Connecticut County of New Haven On this 20 day of) ss: Wallingford February , 2004, before me personally to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s)
I Thom	to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s)
who signed the foregoing assignment,	and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her(their) free act and deed.
SEAL	Meny B. Visintaines

SHERRY B. VISINTAINER
Notary Public
My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2005

PATENT REEL: 015029 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 02/27/2004